0 Pcs.         Date :
YG19200862
RoHS & Halogen Free & REACH Compliance.
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
Customer：：：： 各廠家各廠家各廠家各廠家
Customer P/N:
Drawing No：：：：
Quantity：：：： 2019/02/25

In case of doubt
Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)
Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
20 to 30℃
Humidity 50 to 80 %RH
This specification applies to large current and low loss SMD shielding power
inductor.
Operating Temperature: －５５℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
Storage Temperature:
         Unless otherwise specified
MHCB06030 Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Inductance Tolerance Test Freq. Irms(A) Isat(A) RDC(mΩ) Marking
(uH) (±%) Typ. Typ. Max.
MHCB06030-R10M-C1 0.1 20 100kHz,0.5V 32.5 60 1.7(1.5typ) R10
 MHCB06030-R22M-C1 0.22 20 100kHz,0.5V 23 40 2.8(2.5typ) R22
MHCB06030-R33M-C1 0.33 20 100kHz,0.5V 20 30 3.9(3.5typ) R33
MHCB06030-R47M-C1 0.47 20 100kHz,0.5V 17.5 26 4.2(4.0typ) R47
MHCB06030-R68M-C1 0.68 20 100kHz,0.5V 15.5 25 5.5(5.0typ) R68
MHCB06030-R82M-C1 0.82 20 100kHz,0.5V 13 24 8.0(6.7typ) R82
MHCB06030-1R0M-C1 1 20 100kHz,0.5V 11 22 10(9.0typ) 1R0
MHCB06030-1R5M-C1 1.5 20 100kHz,0.5V 9 18 15(14typ) 1R5
MHCB06030-2R2M-C1 2.2 20 100kHz,0.5V 8 14 20(18typ) 2R2
MHCB06030-3R3M-C1 3.3 20 100kHz,0.5V 6 13.5 30(28typ) 3R3
MHCB06030-4R7M-C1 4.7 20 100kHz,0.5V 5.5 10 40(37typ) 4R7
MHCB06030-6R8M-C1 6.8 20 100kHz,0.5V 4.5 8 60(54typ) 6R8
MHCB06030-100M-C1 10 20 100kHz,0.5V 3 7 102(85typ) 100
Note:
5.Absolute maximum voltage 30VDC
   Circuit design 125°C under worst case operating conditions. Component placement, PWB trace size
   and thickness, airflow  and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part   temperature